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Nord University, N- BODOO04, PIC 998222927

STUDY LOCATIONS:
Bodg, Levanger, Steinkjer, Namsos, Mo i Rana, Nesna, Vesteralen, Stjgrdal

ADDRESS: Post Box 1490, 8049 Bod@, Norway EMAIL: international@nord.no
WEBSITE: www.nord.no PHONE : +47 7551 7870

INTERNATIONAL OFFICE

Ida Charlotte Jakobsen Acting head of International Office ida.c.jakobsen@nord.no
SEA-EU staff contact
Erasmus+ Staff Mobility

Tonje Kristine Berg Incoming exchange coordinator tonje.k.berg@nord.no
Adryani Landum Incoming exchange coordinator adryani.landum@nord.no
Ivan Cernicky Incoming exchange advisor ivan.cernicky@nord.no
Elena Popova Senior advisor outgoing mobility elena.popova@nord.no

Erasmus+ institutional coordinator
SEA-EU student contact
European partnership agreements

Kai-Martin Johnsen Advisor outgoing mobility kai-
martin.johnsen@nord.no

Bilateral partnership agreements

Mari Anna Friedrich Advisor outgoing and incoming mobility mari.a.friedrich@nord.no
Mari Vang Johansen System development. Coordinator mari.v.johansen@nord.no
Sgknadsweb.
NOMINATION AND APPLICATION
Nomination Period 15" February — 1% May (Autumn semester and Full academic year)

1%t August — 15" September (Spring semester)

Application Period 15" February — 15" May (Autumn semester and Full academic year)
15t August — 15t October (Spring semester)

Application documents Online Application
Copy of Passport/ID card (encrypted)
Official Transcript of Records from home institution in English
Online Learning Agreement (for Erasmus+ students)

Application procedures Student Exchange
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Jose A. De Pool Moran

Sandra Wiik

Charlotta M. Langejan
Bodg

Kristin Aaknes
Levanger

Stian H. Bergh
Bodg

Ole Christian Tidemann
Levanger

Ingrid Bergem Sand

Hanne Marie Storrg

Faculty of Biosciences and Aquaculture

Nord University Business School

Faculty of Education and Arts

Faculty of Education and Arts

Faculty of Social Sciences

Faculty of Social Sciences

Faculty of Nursing and Health Sciences

Faculty of Nursing and Health Sciences

+47 7551 7775
jose.a.moran@nord.no

+47 7551 7879
sandra.wiik@nord.no

+47 7551 7324
charlotta.m.langejan@nord.no

+47 74022901
kristin.g.aaknes@nord.no

+47 7551 7527
Stian.h.bergh@nord.no

+47 7411 2031
ole.c.tidemann@nord.no

+47 740 22519
Ingrid.b.sand@nord.no

+47 74022990
hanne.m.storro@nord.no

Nord University is connected to the Erasmus Without Paper network through the Erasmus Dashboard and is ready

to sign Online Learning Agreements and Inter-institutional Agreements through the system. All Learning Agreements

need to be signed by the international faculty coordinators.

LANGUAGE PROFICIENCY REQUIREMENTS

Courses for exchange students are carried out in English and we expect that nominated students have sufficient

fluency in English in order to study. Students are required to have a minimum of level B2 for all courses offered to

exchange students.

Level B2 (CEFR) is equivalent to IELTS minimum score: 5.0 or TOEFL minimum score: 60.

The language requirements do not apply to students with English as their first language.

How to document English proficiency

We consider the nomination as confirmation of the students’ English proficiency at level B2.

Recommended level
of proficiency
*according to CEFR

Undergraduate courses: B2*
Graduate courses: C2*

Please contact the International Office if you have any questions related to English language proficiency.
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ACADEMIC INFORMATION
e

Academic calendar Autumn semester Spring semester
Orientation session dates 3rd week in August 2nd/3rd week in January
COMPULSORY
Beginning of classes 3rd/ 4th week in August 2nd/3rd week in January
Exam period November - December May-June
Level/courses/programs offered Undergraduate/Bachelor and Graduate/Master
Course information Semester packages and courses
Course load per semester 30 ECTS (on average) - Full time studies according to requirements

for temporary residence permits (Non -EU/EEA citizens)
(www.udi.no — The Norwegian Directorate of Immigration)

Language of instruction English

Academic calendar Academic calendar (nord.no)

STUDY PERMIT AND LEGAL RESIDENCE
[

EU/EEA citizens do not require a study permit to enter or study in Norway. However, they must register at
www.udi.no (The Norwegian Directorate of Immigration) prior to arrival in order to finalize their permit registration
after arrival.

Non-EU/EEA citizens must apply for a temporary residence permit for educational purposes prior to arrival to
Norway. As per 01.01.2023 the cost to apply for a study permit is 5900 NOK.

INSURANCE
e

We strongly recommend all international students, regardless of the length of their stay to have a valid health and
travel insurance. It is the student’s responsibility to make insurance arrangements for any accident, illness, injury,
loss or damage to persons or property during the study period in Norway.
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NEW STUDENT AT NORD

Practical information

Approximate expenses, per month in NOK *requirements from Norwegian Immigration office.

Accommodation: 3650 — 5950 NOK (single room) depending on study location
Food: 3000 — 3500 NOK

Publictransport: 440 NOK (with a valid student card)

Miscellaneous: 2000 - 2500 NOK

Total: Be able to cover NOK 12600* per month

Student Housing

Studentinord is a welfare organization for students at Nord University and offers services within housing, food and
beverage, kindergartens, health, counselling and more for students.

Housing contracts for exchange students are for the full semester. One month's rent as deposit must be paid before
receiving the key.

Study Locations and Campus Facilities
Bodg
Levanger

Steinkjer
Mo i Rana

Nesna
Namsos

Stigrdal
Vesteralen

Student life

Student Parliament of Nord University
Student life
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